Increase in other comprehensive income for immaterial items previously unrecorded 762

Net decrease in shareholders� equity at December 31, 2005 $ (3,261)

6

Edgar Filing: HCC INSURANCE HOLDINGS INC/DE/ - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

In order to further enhance investor understanding of the effects of the matters described above and to provide context
for the composition of the cumulative adjustment to shareholders� equity at December 31, 2002, we have provided the
information below which shows the years to which the stock option compensation adjustments relate. Our
consolidated financial statements and the related SEC reports for such periods have not been amended, except for the
consolidated financial statements included in this Form 10-K/A. In addition to the stock option compensation
adjustments, we also included the effect of other immaterial adjustments which were previously unrecorded and the
related tax effects of all adjustments. The increase (decrease) in net earnings for each type of adjustment was as
follows (in thousands):

Non-cash
stock
option

Net earnings
as compensation

Net
earnings

previously
reported expense Other

Tax
effect

Total
adjustments as restated

Years ended
December 31, 1997 $ 50,083 $ (3,789) $ � $ 1,326 $ (2,463) $ 47,620
1998 73,110 (3,664) � 1,273 (2,391) 70,719
1999 26,572 (1,474) � (148) (1,622) 24,950
2000 55,468 (4,586) (1,124) 1,830 (3,880) 51,588
2001 30,197 (2,201) 1,881 88 (232) 29,965
2002 105,828 (2,043) (27) 561 (1,509) 104,319

Cumulative effect at
December 31, 2002 341,258 (17,757) 730 4,930 (12,097) 329,161
2003 143,561 (3,279) 1,270 475 (1,534) 142,027
2004 163,025 (2,571) 2,453 (208) (326) 162,699
2005 195,860 (3,001) (3,137) 1,470 (4,668) 191,192

Cumulative effect at
December 31, 2005 $ 843,704 $ (26,608) $ 1,316 $ 6,667 $ (18,625) $ 825,079

All information in this Form 10-K/A is as of December 31, 2005 and does not reflect events occurring after the date of
the Original Filing, other than the restatement and updating of certain disclosures affected by events subsequent to the
date of the Original Filing. For the convenience of the reader, this Form 10-K/A sets forth the Original Filing in its
entirety, as amended and modified to reflect the restatement. The following sections of this Form 10-K/A were
amended to reflect the determinations of the Special Committee and the restatement:
Part I � Item 1 � Business;
Part I � Item 1A � Risk Factors;